Wandfluh AG E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Seite 1/20
Postfach Internet www.wandfluh.com Artikel Nr. 990.8002
CH-3714 Frutigen   Ausgabe 22 42
Sicherheitsventil
Installations- und Betriebsanleitung
EU – Konformitätserklärung
Safety Valve
Installation- and Operating Instructions

Kunststoff verleihen diesem Qualitätsprodukt
ein sauberes Design.
TYPENSCHLÜSSEL
 B V T PM22 - -	 #
Druckbegrenzungsventil
Vorgesteuert
EU-Baumustergeprüft nach DGRL 2014/68/EU
Schraubpatrone M22x1,5
Ansprechdruckbereich
  50…< 160 bar A
 160…< 260 bar B
 260…  350 bar C
Ansprechdruck pA in bar
Änderungs-Index (wird vom Werk eingesetzt)
ALLGEMEINE KENNGRÖSSEN
Benennung EU-baumustergeprüftes Sicherheitsventil
Bauart Vorgesteuertes Druckbegrenzungsventil
 Schraubpatrone für Senkung nach
 ISO 7789
Befestigungsart Schraubgewinde M22x1,5
Umgebungstemperatur -20…+50 °C
Einbaulage  beliebig
Anzugsdrehmoment MD = 50 Nm
Masse m = 0,20 kg
Grundmaterial Das Grundmaterial des Hydraulikblocks
muss vom Anwender gemäss der Druckge-
räterichtlinie und allgemeinen Sicherheits-
überlegungen gewählt werden. Für Drücke
über 160 bar empfiehlt der Hersteller Stahl
mit einer Zugfestigkeit von mindestens
330N/mm2.
HYDRAULISCHE KENNGRÖSSEN
Druckflüssigkeit Mineralöle der Fluid Gruppe 2,
 andere Medien auf Anfrage
Max. zulässiger Ver- ISO 4406:1999, Klasse 18/16/13
schmutzungsgrad (Empfohlene Filterfeinheit ß 6…10≥75)
 siehe auch Datenblatt 1.0-50/2
Viskositätsbereich 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Druckflüssigkeitstemperatur Standard: -20…+70 °C
 ATEX IIC, T6: -20 °C…+40 °C
 ATEX IIC, T4: -20 °C…+70 °C
Zul. Volumenstrom Qmax = 30 l/min
Leckvolumenstrom siehe Kennlinie
Vorzugsansprechdruck pA 100 bar٭
 140 bar٭
 250 bar٭
 330 bar٭
 350 bar٭
Individueller Ansprechdruck auf Anfrage Bereich 50… 350 bar
 %3 ±٭
INHALT
ALLGEMEINE KENNGRÖSSEN ...............1
HYDRAULISCHE KENNGRÖSSEN .........1
SCHALTZEICHEN ......................................1
LEISTUNGSKENNGRÖSSEN ...................2
ABMESSUNGEN ........................................2
ERSATZTEILLISTE ....................................2
ZUBEHÖR ...................................................2
M22x1,5
ISO 7789
1250
T (2)
P (1)
M22x1,5
min Ø 6mm

20 160.2188 O-Ring ID 18,77x1,78
30 049.3177 Stützring RD 14,6x17,5x1,4
1 Ansprechdruck: Ansprechdruck gemäss Typenschlüssel
2 Abblasedruck: Der Abblasedruck liegt maximal 10% über dem
Ansprechdruck.
3 Schliessdruck: Der Schliessdruck liegt maximal 15% unter dem
Ansprechdruck.
T (2)
P (1)
M22x1,5
min Ø 6mm
min Ø 6mm
10
20
30
46
,8
38
,5
ca
.1
0
M 22x1,5
Ø30
s27
2(T)
1(P)
P(1)
T(2)
T (2)
P (1)
M22x1,5
min Ø 6mm
min Ø 6mm
10
20
30
46
,8
38
,5
ca
.1
0
M 22x1,5
Ø30
s27
2(T)
1(P)
P(1)
T(2)
K0114
Q [cm3/min]
p [bar]
200
150
100
50
0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
 English
Wandfluh AG E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Page 6/20
Postfach Internet www.wandfluh.com Article Nr. 990.8002
CH-3714 Frutigen   Edition 22 42
Overall view
1. Safety
Type Warning
On the basis of the type code on the valve, check which response pressure is applicable in your case.
About these Operating Instructions
These operating instructions are a component part of the product and they have to be incorporated into the corre-
sponding operating instructions of the superimposed installations or machines.
2. General Remarks about Danger
The provisions of the Pressure Equipment Directive have to be observed.

of plastic provide this quality product with a
clean design.
TYPE CODE
 B V T PM22 - -	 #
Pressure relief valve
Pilot operated
EU - Type tested in accordance with PED 2014/68/EU
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Response pressure range
  50…< 160 bar A
 160…< 260 bar B
 260…  350 bar C
Response pressure pA in bar
Design-Index (Subject to change)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description EU - type tested safety valve
Construction Screw-in cartridge for cavity acc. to ISO 7789
Mounting Screw thread M22x1,5
Ambient temperature -20…+50 °C
Mounting position any
Fastening MD = 50 Nm
Weight m = 0,20 kg
Basic material The material of the hydraulic block must be
chosen in accordance to the pressure equip-
ment directive (PED) and general safety
considerations. In case of pressure above
160 bar the manufacturer advises steel with
a tensile strength of at least 330 N/mm2.
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Hydraulic fluid Mineral oils of fluid group 2,
 other media on request
Contamination efficiency ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
 (Required filtration grade ß 6…10≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature Standard: -20…+70 °C
 ATEX IIC, T6: -20 °C…+40 °C
 ATEX IIC, T4: -20 °C…+70 °C
Ad. volume flow Qmax = 30 l/min
Leakage volume flow See curve
Preferential response 100 bar ٭
pressure pA 140 bar ٭
 250 bar ٭
 330 bar ٭
 350 bar ٭
Individual response pressure on request 50… 350 bar
%3 ±٭
CONTENT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS ...................1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ...............1
SYMBOL ......................................................1
CARACTERISTICS ....................................2
DIMENSIONS .............................................2
PARTS LIST ................................................2
ACCESSORIES ..........................................2
M22x1,5
ISO 7789
1250
T (2)
P (1)
M22x1,5
min Ø 6mm

et le plombage bleu en plastic confèrent un
design attractif à ce produit de qualité.
CODIFICATION
 B V T PM22 - -	 #
Limiteur de pression
Piloté
Construction homologuée CE selon DESP 2014/68/UE
Cartouche à visser M22x1,5
Plage de réponse de pression
  50…< 160 bar A
 160…< 260 bar B
 260…  350 bar C
Pression de réponse pA en bar
Indice de modification (déterminé par l’usine)
DONNEES GENERALES
Dénomination Valve de sécurité en construction
 homologuée CE
Construction Limiteur de pression piloté
 Cartouche à visser pour logement
 ISO 7789
Montage Filetage M22x1,5
Temp. d’ambiance -20…+50 °C
Position  quelconque
Couple de serrage MD = 50 Nm
Masse m = 0,20 kg
Matériau de base Le matériau de base du bloc hydraulique doit
être choisi par l’utilisateur selon la directive
concernant les réservoirs de pression et les
recommandations générales de sécurité. Le
constructeur recommande un acier ayant
une résistance à la traction minimale de
330N/mm2 pour les pressions au dessus de
160 bar.
DONNEES HYDRAULIQUES
Fluides de pression Huiles minérales de fluide groupe 2,
 autre sur demande
Degré de pollution max. ISO 4406:1999, classe 18/16/13
admissible (Filtration recommandée ß 6…10≥75)
 voir aussi feuille 1.0-50/2
Plage de viscosité 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Temp. du fluide de pression Standard: -20…+70 °C
 ATEX IIC, T6: -20 °C…+40 °C
 ATEX IIC, T4: -20 °C…+70 °C
Débit de pointe Qmax = 30 l/min
Débit volumétrique des fuites voir caractéristique
Pression de réponse en  100 bar٭
standard pA 140 bar٭
 250 bar٭
 330 bar٭
 350 bar٭
Pression de réponse  sur demande 50… 350 bar
individuelle 3 ±٭%
CONTENUE
DONNEES GENERALES ...........................1
DONNEES HYDRAULIQUES ....................1
SYMBOLE ...................................................1
DONNEES DE PUISSANCE ......................2
DIMENSIONS .............................................2
LISTE DES PIECES ...................................2
ACCESSOIRES ..........................................2
T (2)
P (1)
M22x1,5
min Ø 6mm